

19th January, 2023

The General Manager
Department of Corporate Services
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

P.J Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Phones: 022 - 2272 3121, 2037, 2041

Fax: 91-22-22721919

corp.relations@bseindia.com

The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

C-1, Block G, Bandra - Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E),

Mumbai – 400051

Phones: 022 - 2659 8237, 8238, 8347, 8348

Fax No: (022) 26598120

takeover@nse.co.in

Sub: SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We wish to inform you that We have acquired **4,32,00,000** Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each pursuant to preferential allotment of **M/s** Alankit Limited.

Total holding of our Company prior to this transaction was 38,23,248 (2.67%) Equity Shares. After this transaction, our Company total holding in M/s Alankit Limited stands at 4,70,23,248 (20.94%).

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You. Yours faithfully,

Por Shree Gajraj Finlease Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

MAHABIR PARSHAD GUPTA SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD

DIRECTOR

Encl: as above



19th January, 2023

To
Alankit Limited
205-208, Anarkali Complex,
Jhandewalan Extension,
New Delhi- 110 055

Sub: SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and the amendments made therein, We wish to inform you that We have acquired **4,32,00,000** Equity Shares of Rs. 1/- each pursuant to preferential allotment of **M/s** Alankit Limited.

Total holding of our Company prior to this transaction was **38,23,248 (2.67%)** Equity Shares. After this transaction, our Company total holding in **M/s Alankit Limited** stands at **4,70,23,248 (20.94%)**.

Please find enclosed herewith the relevant information in the prescribed Format.

I request you to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You.
Yours faithfully,

For Shree Gajraj Finlease Pvt. Ltd.

Director/Authorised Signatory

MAHABIR PARSHAD GUPTA SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD DIRECTOR

Encl: as above

<u>DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

Part A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	M/s. Alankit Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	SHREE GAJRAJ FINLEASE PVT LTD			
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares	of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares National Stock E			
of TC are Listed	Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of: a) Shares carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (ledge/	38,23,248 NIL	2.67%	2.67%	
lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity	NIL	-	-	
shares d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC	NIL	-	-	
(specify holding in each category) Total (a +b +c +d)	38,23,248	2.67%	2.67%	
Details of acquisition				
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired	4,32,00,000	19.24%	19.24%	
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	-	-	
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the	NIL ee Gajraj Finlease	Pvt. Ltd.		

	(specify holding in each category) acquired					
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/					
	lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,32,00,000	19.24%	19.24%		
C)	1041 (4.0.0.4)	T9029009000	17,27,0	17.2470		
Afte	er the acquisition, holding of acquirer along					
witl	n PACs of:					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	4,70,23,248	20.94%	20.94%-		
b)	VRs otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	-	-		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other					
	instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive	NIL	-	-		
	shares carrying voting rights in the TC					
	(specify holding in each category) after					
	acquisition					
d)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/	NIL	_	-		
	lien/ non- disposal undertaking/ others)					
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	4,70,23,248	20.94%	20.94%		
Mod	de of acquisition (e.g. open market / public					
issu	e / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se	Preferential Allo	tment			
tran	sfer/ encumbrance, etc.)					
Dat	e of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation	17 th January, 2023				
of a	allotment of shares /VR/ warrants/convertible					
seci	urities/any other instrument that entitles the					
acq	uirer to receive shares in the TC.					
Equ	ity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 14,29,58,100/- divided into 14,29,58,100 Equity				
befo	ore the said acquisition	Shares of Rs. 1/- each				
Equ	ity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 22,45,58,100/- divided into 22,45,58,100 Equity				
afte	r the said acquisition****	Shares of Rs. 1/- each				
Tota	al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 22,45,58,100/- divided into 22,45,58,100 Equity				
the	said acquisition****	Shares of Rs. 1/- each				

For Shree Gajraj Finlease Pvt. Ltd.

DISCLOSURES UNDER REGULATION 29(1) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF **SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011**

STOP STREET GASTRAT FINLEASE PRIVATE LIMITED

Director/Authorised Signatory

M.P. GUPTA DIRECTOR

Date: 19th January, 2023 Place: Delhi